特性 Feature
(1)正常情况下具备电阻功能 Function as a resistor in normal operation condition.
(2)异常过负荷时可快速熔断。Quick fusing protects circuit from excessive over load.
(3)产品符合欧盟RoHS要求。Products meet EU-RoHS.
。
结构图 Construction
D
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥⑦

保险电阻器FUSIBLE   RESISTORFKU
性能Peformance
料号编号 Ordering Information
 例 example
FKU 14S J R100
型号
Type
额定功率
Rated Power
误差值
Tolerance
电阻值（Ω）
Resistance
14S:1/4WS
12S:1/2WS
01S:1WS
02:2W
03:3W
J±5%
R100=0.1
1R00=1
10RO=10
1000=100
试验项目
Test Items
电阻值
Resistance
温度系数
T.C.R.
短时间过负荷
Short time overload
负荷寿命
Load life
耐湿负荷寿命
Load life in humidity
耐湿性
Moisture resistance
温度循环
Temperature cycle
焊锡效果
Solderability
焊锡耐热
Resistance to soldering heat
绝缘电阻
Insulation resistance
规定值内
Within specified T.C.R
规格值
Performance Requirements
规定的误差值内
Within specified tolerance
±(2%R+0.05Ω)
±(5%R+0.1Ω)
±(5%R+0.1Ω)
±(1%R+0.05Ω)
±(1%R+0.05Ω)
95%(min)coverage
±(1%R+0.05Ω)
﹥1,000MΩ
试验方法
Test Methods(JIS C 5201-1)
测量点从端盖10mm
Measuring points are 10mm from the end cap
室温+100℃
Room temperature+100℃
4倍额定功率，5秒
4 times the rated power for 5 seconds
Rated voltage at 70℃ for 1,000 hours
1.5hr ON/0.5hr OFF Cycles